Policy, System and Environmental Change: Relevance for the MCH Community
Western MCH Nutrition Leadership Network Meeting

March 3" and 4", 2016
Marina Del Rey, CA

R . |
PARTICIPANT LIST ;T

NLN MEMBERS

ARIZONA

Margaret Mack, RD, CSP, IBCLC
WIC Nutrition Services Manager
Arizona Dept. of Health Services Bureau of Nutrition & Physical Activity
150 N. 18th Avenue Ste. 310, Phoenix, AZ 85007
(602) 542-2980, margaret.mack@azdhs.gov

CALIFORNIA
Suzanne Haydu, MPH, RD Donna Vaughan, MS, RD
Nutrition and Physical Activity Coordinator Statewide Nutrition Consultant
Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Division Systems of Care Division Programs
California Department of Public Health California Department of Health Care Services

P.O. Box 997420, Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 9616 Micron Ave #640, Sacramento, CA 95827

(916) 650-0382, suzanne.haydu@cdph.ca.gov (916)323-8064, donna.vaughan@dhcs.ca.gov
COLORADO
Jill Kilgore, RD

Nutrition Consultant, Colorado WIC Program
Prevention Services Division
Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Denver, CO 80246
(303) 692-2468, jill.kilgore@state.co.us

Hawaii

Carolyn Donohoe Mather, MAS, RDN, LD, IBCLC
Nutritionist, Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion Division
1250 Punchbowl St, Room 422, Honolulu, HI 96813
(808) 586-4526, carolyn.donohoemather@doh.hawaii.gov

MONTANA

Lacy Little, RD, LN, CLC
Public Health Nutritionist, Nutrition Ed Coordinator
Montana WIC Program
1400 Broadway, Cogswell Building, Room C 305
PO Box 202951, Helena, MT 59620
(406) 444-5923, lalittle@mt.gov
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OREGON

Karen Bettin, MS, RD
WIC Nutrition Consultant
Public Health Division, Oregon Health Authority
800 NE Oregon Street, #865, Portland, OR 97232
(971) 673-0044, karen.bettin@state.or.us

Susan J Filkins, MS, RD, LD
Nutrition Consultant Oregon Center for
Children and Youth with Special Health Needs
707 SW Gaines St., Portland, OR 97239
(503) 494-6725, filkinss@ohsu.edu

Robin Stanton MA, RD, LD
Nutrition Consultant
Center for Prevention and Health Promotion
Maternal and Child Health Division
800 NE Oregon Street, Portland, OR 97232
(971) 673-0261, robin.w.Stanton@state.or.us

UTAH

Alison Winder Jensen RD, CLE
Child Nutrition Specialist, Utah WIC Program
3760 S Highland Dr, Salt Lake City, UT 84106
(801) 271-2931, alisonjenson@utah.gov

WASHINGTON

Joan Zerzan, MS, RD, CD
Nutrition Consultant
Children with Special Health Care Needs Program
Office of Healthy Communities, Division of Prevention and Community Health
P.O. Box 47880, Olympia, WA 98504
(360) 236-3561, joan.zerzan@doh.wa.gov

SPEAKERS

Jean Weinberg
Consultant to ASPHN
Management Consultant, Jean Weinberg Associates
124 Staniford Street, Auburndale, MA 02466
(617) 964-4542, jean@jeanweinberg.com

Laurie True, MPH
Strategic Advisor
California WIC Association
1450 Drew Avenue, Davis, CA 95618
(530) 750-2280, Itrue@calwic.org

Karen Farley, RD, IBCLC
Executive Director
California WIC Association
1450 Drew Avenue, Davis, CA 95618
(530) 750-2280, kfarley@calwic.org

Phyllis Crowley, MS, RD, IBCLC
State Nutrition & Breastfeeding Coordinator
Utah WIC Program, Utah Dept. of Health
PO Box 141013, Salt Lake City, UT 84114
(801) 538-6823, pcrowley@utah.gov

Anna Maria Siega-Riz, PhD, RD
Dietary Guidelines Advisory Committee Member
Professor of Epidemiology and Nutrition
Gillings School of Global Public Health
2105-A McGavran-Greenberg Hall, CB 7435
Chapel Hill, NC 27599, am_siegariz@unc.edu

Mike W. Hamm, PhD
Dietary guidelines Subcommittee Member
C.S. Mott Professor of Sustainable Agriculture
Senior Fellow, Center for Regional Food Systems
Departments of CSUS, PSM, FSHN
mhamm@anr.msu.edu
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Western MCH Nutrition Partners

Liz Adams, PhD, RD
Maternal and Child Health Epidemiologist
Nutrition Training Coordinator (LEND Program)
Child Development and Rehabilitation Center
Oregon Health and Science University
707 SW Gaines Street, Portland, Oregon 97239
(503) 494-0981, adamse@ohsu.edu

Marion Taylor Baer, PhD, RD
Adjunct Assistant Professor
University of California, Los Angeles
Fielding School of Public Health
Department of Community Health Sciences
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 825-8196, mthaer@ucla.edu

Leslie Cunningham-Sabo, PhD, RD
Associate Professor
Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition
Colorado State University
106 Gifford Building, Fort Collins, CO 80523
(970) 491-6791, Icsabo@cahs.colostate.edu

Dena R. Herman, PhD, MPH, RD
Program Director
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
Department of Community Health Sciences
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 312-9211, dherman@ucla.edu

Meg Breuning, PhD, MPH, RD
Assistant Professor
ASU School of Nutrition and Health Promotion
College of Health Solutions
500 North 3" Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-827-2253, meg.bruening@asu.edu

Donna B. Johnson
Associate Professor, Nutritional Sciences
Associate Director, Center for Public Health
Nutrition, University of Washington
Box 353410, Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 685-1068, djohn@uw.edu

Janet Leader, MPH, RD
Associate Director of Nutrition Programs
Department of Community Health Sciences
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
650 Charles E Young Dr S, LA, CA 90095
(310) 206-7942, jleader@ph.ucla.edu

UC BERKELEY

Barbara Laraia, PhD, MPH, RD
Associate Professor
Director, Public Health Nutrition
UC Berkeley School of Public Health
50 University Hall #7630, Berkeley, CA 94720
(510) 643-7896, blaraia@berkeley.edu

Carol Hui, MS, RD
Program Coordinator
Public Health Nutrition
UC Berkeley School of Public Health
50 University Hall #7630, Berkeley, CA 94720
(510) 666-3734, carolhui@berkeley.edu
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UCLA PARTNERS TRAINEES

Jose Rosales Chavez
PhD Student
Arizona State University
joserosaleschavez@gmail.edu

Alicia Hammond Grove
MPH Student
Colorado State University
aliciagrove@gmail.com

Rebecca Halvorson
MPH Student/ Dietetic Intern
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
rhalvorson@ucla.edu

Jocelyn Harrison
MPH Student/ Dietetic Intern
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
jocelynfharrison@gmail.com

Shelly Johnston
MPH Student/ Clinical Dietetic Intern
University of Washington
slj206@uw.edu

Antoinette Kruger
LEND Nutrition Trainee
Oregon Health and Science University
krugera@ohsu.edu

Jasmine Mercado
MPH Student
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health
jasmine.mercado91@gmail.com

Melissa Prescott
Postdoctoral Fellow
Colorado State University
melissa.prescott@colostate.edu

Jaime Ruisi

Dietetic Intern

Oregon Health and Science University
ruisi@ohsu.edu

UC BERKELEY TRAINEES

Kara Bresnahan
MPH Candidate
University of California Berkeley
bresnahan.kara@gmail.edu

Sabine Dabady
MPH Candidate
University of California Berkeley
sad01@berkeley.edu

Carly Isman
MPH Student
University of California Berkeley
carly.isman@berkeley.edu

Tashara Leak
Postdoctoral Scholar
University of California Berkeley
tashara.leak@berkeley.edu

Jason Schaub
MPH Student
University of California Berkeley
schaub@berkeley.edu

Alyssa Thompson
Public Health Nutrition Student
University of California Berkeley
aet49@berkeley.edu

Supported by MCHB/HRSA/DHHS Grants T79MC00013 and T79MC25736

For information on Nutrition Training Programs, please contact Program Directors:

UCLA: Dr. Dena Herman, (310) 312-9211 or dherman@ucla.edu
UC Berkeley: Dr. Barbara Laraia, (510) 643-7896 or blaraia@berkeley.edu
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